VRF
SYSTEMS
Quiet operation
Low noise design
Precise temperature control
Intelligent defrost technology
Individual control
Modular operating

Liquid 12,7 12,7 15,9 15,9 15,9 15,9
Maximum indoor
unit Quantity unit 13 16 16 20 20 20
Maximum total length of fitting
pipe m 200 200 200 200 200 200
Cooling: indoor temperature t=27°C DB, t=19°C WB, outdoor temperature t=35°C DB, t=24°C WB.
Heating: indoor temperature t=20°C DB, t=15°C WB, outdoor temperature t=7°C DB, t=6°C WB.
The above data may be changed without notice for future improvement on quality and performance.
VRF
SYSTEMS
www.refra.eu 11
OUTDOOR UNITS COMBINATION TABLE
Cooling capacity
Model kW RCOF252FR1 RCOF280FR1 RCOF335FR1 RCOF400FR1 RCOF450FR1 RCOF500FR1 Max. Connected
indoor unit
RCOF252FR1 25,2 ● 13
RCOF280FR1 28,0 ● 16
RCOF335FR1 33,5 ● 20
RCOF400FR1 40,0 ● 23
RCOF450FR1 45,0 ● 26
RCOF500FR1 53,2 ● 29
RCOF560FR1 56,0 ●● 33
RCOF615FR1 61,5 ● ● 36
RCOF680FR1 68,0 ● ● 39
RCOF730FR1 73,0 ● ● 43
RCOF785FR1 78,5 ● ● 46
RCOF850FR1 85,0 ● ● 50
RCOF900FR1 90,0 ●● 53
RCOF950FR1 95,0 ● ● 56
RCOF1000FR1 100,0 ●● 59
RCOF1065FR1 106,5 ● ● ● 63
RCOF1130FR1 113,0 ● ● ● 64
RCOF1180FR1 118,0 ● ●● 64
RCOF1235FR1 123,5 ● ●● 64
RCOF1300FR1 130,0 ● ●● 64
RCOF1350FR1 135,0 ●●● 64
RCOF1400FR1 140,0 ●● ● 64
RCOF1450FR1 145,0 ● ●● 64
RCOF1500FR1 150,0 ●●● 64
RCOF1560FR1 156,0 ●● ●● 64
RCOF1630FR1 163,0 ● ●●● 64
RCOF1685FR1 168,5 ● ●●● 64
RCOF1750FR1 175,0 ● ●●● 64
RCOF1800FR1 180,0 ●●●● 64
RCOF1850FR1 185,0 ●●● ● 64
RCOF1900FR1 190,0 ●● ●● 64
RCOF1950FR1 195,0 ● ●●● 64
RCOF2000FR1 200,0 ●●●● 64
VRF Systems
BENEFITS FOR USERS:
  Livable environment creator
  Excellent in EER nd COP

mm
22,2 25,4 25,4 28,6 28,6
HP Gas 19,05 19,05 19,05 22,2 22,2
Liquid 12,7 12,7 12,7 15,9 15,9
Maximum indoor
unit Quantity unit 13 16 20 23 26
Maximum total length of fitting pipe m 200 200 200 200 200
Cooling: indoor temperature t=27°C DB, t=19°C WB, outdoor temperature t=35°C DB, t=24°C WB.
Heating: indoor temperature t=20°C DB, t=15°C WB, outdoor temperature t=7°C DB, t=6°C WB.
The above data may be changed without notice for future improvement on quality and performance.
VRF Systems16
OUTDOOR UNITS COMBINATION TABLE
Cooling capacity
Model kW RCO3F252FR1 RCO3F280FR1 RCO3F335FR1 RCO3F400FR1 RCO3F450FR1 Max. Connected
indoor unit
RCO3F252FR1 25,2 ● 13
RCO3F280FR1 28,0 ● 16
RCO3F335FR1 33,5 ● 20
RCO3F400FR1 40,0 ● 23
RCO3F450FR1 45,0 ● 26
RCO3F532FR1 53,2 ● ● 29
RCO3F560FR1 56,0 ●● 33
RCO3F615FR1 61,5 ● ● 36
RCO3F680FR1 68,0 ● ● 39
RCO3F730FR1 73,0 ● ● 43
RCO3F800FR1 80,0 ●● 46
RCO3F850FR1 85,0 ● ● 50
RCO3F900FR1 90,0 ●● 53
RCO3F960FR1 96,0 ●● ● 56
RCO3F1010FR1 101,0 ●● ● 59
RCO3F1065FR1 106,5 ● ● ● 63
RCO3F1130FR1 113,0 ● ● ● 64
RCO3F1200FR1 120,0 ●●● 64
RCO3F1235FR1 125,0 ●● ● 64
RCO3F1300FR1 130,0 ● ●● 64
RCO3F1350FR1 135,0 ●●● 64
RCO3F1432FR1 143,2 ● ● ●● 64
RCO3F1460FR1 146,0 ●● ●● 64
RCO3F1515FR1 151,5 ● ● ●● 64
RCO3F1580FR1 158,0 ● ● ●● 64
RCO3F1650FR1 165,0 ●●● ● 64
RCO3F1700FR1 170,0 ●● ●● 64
RCO3F1750FR1 175,0 ● ●●● 64
RCO3F1800FR1 180,0 ●●●● 64
VRF
SYSTEMS
www.refra.eu 17
Defrost Curve